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1) Which of the following statements best describes your current personal status regarding the Coronavirus / COVID-19 lockdown?

2) Taking everything into account how good a job do you think the police in your local area are doing?

3) How confident are you in the ability of police in your local area to respond quickly?

4) How confident are you in the ability of police in your local area to deal with incidents as they occur?

5) Overall, do you think that the police presence in your local area is...?

6) Which one of the following statements comes closest to your view of how the police in Scotland are handling the COVID19 lockdown?

7) To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with each of the following police measures in response to COVID-19?

8) Which of the following measures would you be comfortable with the police using to maintain compliance with the COVID-19 lockdown?
sample

Fieldwork & methodology

Surveys were online with invitations to a sample of the ScotPulse panel representative of the Scottish population
Survey invitations were sent on 28th April, with results analysed on 29th April

A total of 1660 complete responses was received.

Results were weighted to the Scottish adult population by gender and age.
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Which of the following statements best describes your current personal status regarding the Coronavirus / COVID-19 lockdown?

Total Male Female Ageband Household social grade local authority area UR6_Code
under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1person | 2person | 3perons |4+ person ABC1 C2DE North East West urban rural
Total 1660( 100% 797| 100%| 863| 100%| 481| 100%| 249| 100%|282| 100%)| 266| 100%| 382| 100%)| 275| 100%| 667 100%)| 343| 100%| 375 100%)| 925| 100%| 735 100%| 479| 100%| 505| 100%)| 676| 100%| 1345| 100%| 315| 100%
I am shielding myself or self-isolating 251 15% 101| 13%| 150| 17%| 38 8% 15 6%| 34| 12%| 44| 17%| 120| 31%| 52| 19%|119| 18%| 49| 14%| 30 8%)| 131| 14%|120| 16%| 76| 16%| 62| 12%|112| 17%| 183| 14%| 68| 21%
I spend most of my time at home, and practice social- | )o5q| 6405 401 6206 565| 65%|319| 669| 162| 65%|159| 569%|172| 65%| 244| 64%|160| 589%|445| 6796|206 60%|245| 65%|628| 6896|420 58%|300| 63%|336| 669|a21| 6206| 854| 6% 202| 64%
distancing when | go out into public places
I have to leave the house quite often (for work and/or
exercise and/or caring responsibilities) but practice 338| 20% 194| 24%| 144 17%|123| 25% 70 28%| 82| 29%| 47| 18% 17 4%| 62| 22%| 98| 15%| 84| 24%| 95| 25%|159| 17%|179| 24%| 99| 21%|105| 21%|134| 20%| 295 22%| 43| 14%
social-distancing whenever possible
None of the above 15! 1% 11! 1% 4 0% 1 0% 2 1% 8 3%| 2 1% 1 0% 1 0% 5 1%| 4 1% 5 1%| 8 1% 7 1%| 4 1% 2 0%| 9 1% 12 1%| 3 1%
Weighted
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
Mostly at Out of home 5
- . Don't know /
Shielding / home, and quite often, n Poor / very
. . . X Excellent Good Fair rather not
self isolating social but social poor sy
distancing distancing

Total 251| 100% 1056| 100%)| 338| 100%| 275 100%| 524| 100%| 274| 100%)| 139| 100%| 448| 100%
| am shielding myself or self-isolating 251| 100% 0 0% 0 0%| 50| 18% 77| 15%| 33| 12%| 18| 13% 73| 16%
I spend most of my time at home, and practice social- o| o%| 1056 100%| o 0%|171| 620%| 327| 62%|182| 66%| 73| 53%| 302| 67%
distancing when | go out into public places
I have to leave the house quite often (for work and/or
exercise and/or caring responsibilities) but practice 0 0% 0 0%| 338| 100%| 53| 19%| 116 22%| 56| 20%| 45| 33% 68| 15%
social-distancina whenever possible
None of the above 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 4 1% 3 1%| 2 1% 5 1%
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Taking everything into account how good a job do you think the police in your local area are doing?

Total Male Female Ageband Household social grade local authority area UR6_Code
under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1 person | 2person | 3 perons |4+ person ABC1 C2DE North East West urban rural
Total 1660( 100% 797 100%| 863 100%| 481| 100%| 249| 100%)| 282| 100%| 266| 100%)| 382 100%| 275| 100%| 667 100%)| 343| 100%| 375| 100%| 925 100%| 735| 100%| 479| 100%| 505| 100%| 676| 100%| 1345| 100%)| 315 100%
Excellent 275| 17%| 128 16%)| 147 17%| 45 9%| 64| 26%| 50 18%| 50| 19%| 66| 17%| 42| 15%|120| 18%| 49| 14%| 64| 17%|156| 17%)|119| 16%| 87| 18%| 81| 16%|106| 16%| 215| 16%| 60| 19%
Good 524| 32% 265 33%]| 259 30%]| 164| 34%| 64| 26%| 97| 34%| 85| 32%|114| 30%| 90| 33%|202| 30%|109| 32%)|123| 33%|296| 32%|228| 31%)|159| 33%|169| 33%|196| 29%| 429 32%| 95| 30%
Fair 274| 17%| 122 15%| 152 18%)| 101| 21%| 46| 19%| 40| 14%| 43| 16%| 44| 12%| 37| 13%|118| 18%| 58| 17%| 61| 16%|157| 17%)|117| 16%| 55| 12%| 86| 17%|132| 20%| 237| 18%| 37| 12%
Poor 99 6% 54 7%| 44 5%| 49| 10%| 14| 6%| 11| 4%| 9| 4%| 15| 4%| 8| 3%| 28| 4%| 32| 9%| 30| 8%| 48| 5%| 51| 7%| 23| 5%| 28| 6%| 48| 7%| 83| 6%| 16| 5%
Very poor 40 2% 25 3%| 15 2%| 11 2% 4 1%| 10 4% 8 3% 7 2% 6 2%| 12 2%| 12 3%| 11 3%| 20 2%| 20 3%| 10 2% 6 1%| 24 3% 35 3% 5 2%
Don't know 444  27%, 199 25%| 245 28%)|111| 23%| 54| 22%| 73| 26%| 68| 26%|137| 36%| 88| 32%|186| 28%| 84| 24%| 86| 23%|249| 27%|195| 27%|144| 30%|134| 27%|166| 25%| 342| 25%|101| 32%
Rather not say 4 0% 4 0%| O 0% 0 0% 2 1% 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 3 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 1% 0 0% 0 0% 4 1% 4 0% 0 0%
AVG 3.74 3.70 3.77 3.49 3.89 3.79 3.81 3.89 3.84 3.81 3.58 3.69 3.77 3.70 3.87 3.78 3.62 3.71 3.88
Weighted
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
- Mostly at home, Out_ i WS Don't
Shielding / . quite often,
self . e _somal but social | Excellent Good Fair ROGUER)| Loy
isolating distancing when distancing poor rather not
out say
where poss
Total 251| 100%| 1056 100%)| 338 100%| 275| 100%]| 524| 100%| 274| 100%)| 139| 100%| 448| 100%:
Excellent 50 20%! 171 16%| 53 16%| 275 100%| O] 0%| O] 0%| Of 0% Of 0%
Good 77| 31% 327 31%]| 116 34%| O 0%)|524| 100%| O] 0%| O 0% Of 0%
Fair 33| 13% 182 17%| 56 17%| O 0%| O] 0%]|274| 100%| O 0% Of 0%
Poor 15| 6% 52 5%| 31 9%| O 0%| O] 0%| O] 0% 99| 71%| Of 0%
Very poor 4 2% 21 2%| 15 4%| O 0%| Of 0%| O 0% 40| 29%| O] 0%
Don't know 73| 29% 302 29%| 64 19%| O 0%| O] 0%| O] 0%| O 0%|444| 99%
Rather not say 0| 0% 1 0%| 3 1%| O/ 0%| O] 0%| O] 0% Of 0% 4/ 1%
AVG 3.87 3.76 3.60 5.00 4.00 3.00 1.71
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How confident are you in the ability of police in your local area to respond quickly?

Total Male Female Ageband Household social grade local authority area UR6_Code
under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1 person | 2person | 3perons |4+ person ABC1 C2DE North East West urban rural
Total 1660( 100%| 797| 100%| 863| 100%]| 481| 100%)| 249| 100%| 282| 100%| 266| 100%| 382| 100%| 275| 100%)| 667| 100%| 343| 100%| 375| 100%]| 925| 100%| 735| 100%| 479| 100%| 505/ 100%| 676 100%)| 1345| 100%| 315/ 100%
Very confident 290 17% 151| 19% 139| 16%| 89| 18%| 51| 20%| 45| 16%| 48| 18%| 59| 15%| 62| 22%| 98| 15%| 57| 16%| 74| 20%|169| 18%|121| 16%| 84| 18%| 90| 18%|116| 17%| 238| 18%| 53| 17%
Fairly confident 832 50%| 398 50%| 435| 50%|245| 51%| 131 52%|147| 52%)|132| 50%|178| 47%|136| 50%)|333| 50%|179| 52%)|184| 49%|483| 52%|349| 48%)|256| 54%|255| 50%]|321| 48%| 679 50%|153| 49%
Not very confident 248| 15% 111| 14% 137| 16%| 72| 15%| 30| 12%| 36| 13%| 43| 16%| 67| 18%| 30| 11%|110| 17%| 54| 16%| 54| 14%|132| 14%| 116 16%| 60| 13%| 65| 13%|124| 18%| 198| 15%| 50| 16%
Not at all confident 86| 5% 55 7% 30 3%| 20| 4%| 8| 3%| 15| 5%| 18| 7%| 23| 6%| 5| 2%| 36| 5%| 27| 8%| 18| 5%| 38| 4%| 48| 6%| 26| 5%| 23| 4%| 37| 5%| 61| 5%| 25| 8%
Don't know 203| 12% 81| 10% 122| 14%| 55| 12%| 29| 12%| 39| 14%| 24 9%| 55 14%| 41| 15%| 90| 14%| 27 8%| 45| 12%|103| 11%|101| 14%| 52| 11%| 73| 14%| 78| 12%| 170| 13%| 34| 11%
Weighted
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
Mostly at | Out of home a
- . Don't
Shielding / | home, and | quite often,
L N " Poor /very| know /
self social but social | Excellent Good Fair
. . . X R g’ poor rather not
isolating distancing distancing
say
when out | where poss

Total 251| 100%| 1056( 100%| 338| 100%)| 275| 100%| 524| 100%| 274| 100%| 139| 100%| 448| 100%
Very confident 46| 19% 173 16% 70| 21%|167| 61%| 85| 16%| 11 4% 0 0%| 27 6%
Fairly confident 122 49% 548| 52% 157| 46%| 93| 34%)|369| 70%|164| 60%| 24| 17%)|182| 41%
Not very confident 42| 17% 143 13% 61| 18%| 9 3%| 31 6%| 77 28%| 59| 43%| 72| 16%
Not at all confident 14 6% 55 5% 13 4%| 1 0%| 6 1%| 7 3%| 52| 38%| 19 4%
Don't know 26 10% 137 13% 37 11% 6 2%| 32 6%| 14 5% 4 3%| 147 33%
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How confident are you in the ability of police in your local area to deal with incidents as they occur?

Total Male Female Ageband Household social grade local authority area UR6_Code
under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1 person | 2person | 3perons |4+ person ABC1 C2DE North East West urban rural
Total 1660| 100%| 797| 100% 863| 100%]| 481| 100%| 249| 100%| 282| 100%]| 266| 100%| 382| 100%| 275| 100%)| 667| 100%| 343| 100%| 375| 100%| 925 100%| 735| 100%]| 479| 100%| 505 100%]| 676| 100%| 1345 100%| 315| 100%
Very confident 304| 18% 150| 19% 154| 18%| 79| 17%| 68| 27%| 48| 17%| 47| 18%| 61| 16%| 63| 23%|109| 16%| 57| 17%| 75| 20%|182| 20%| 122 17%| 93| 19%| 90| 18%| 120| 18%| 244| 18%| 59| 19%
Fairly confident 859 52%| 424| 53% 435 50%]|269| 56%| 126 50%|148| 52%)|138| 52%|178| 47%|131| 48%)|357| 54%|185| 54%)|187| 50%|491| 53%|368| 50%)|256| 54%|272| 54%]|331| 49%| 702 52%|157| 50%
Not very confident 232| 14% 105| 13% 127| 15%| 67| 14%| 24| 10%| 34| 12%| 44| 17%| 63| 16%| 38| 14%| 96| 14%| 50| 14%| 48| 13%|124| 13%| 108 15%| 53| 11%| 65| 13%|114| 17%| 182| 14%| 50| 16%
Not at all confident 86| 5% 52 7% 34 4%| 20| 4%| 8| 3%| 17| 6%| 13| 5%| 27| 7%| 9| 3%| 32| 5%| 22| 6%| 23| 6%| 40| 4%| 46| 6%| 30| 6%| 20| 4%| 36| 5%| 66] 5%| 19| 6%
Don't know 180| 11%| 66 8% 114| 13%| 45 9%| 23 9%| 36 13%| 23 9%| 53| 14%| 34| 12%| 73| 11%| 30 9%| 43| 11%| 90| 10%| 90| 12%| 47| 10%| 58| 11%| 75| 11%| 150| 11%]| 30 9%
Weighted
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
Mostly at Out of home K
P . Don't
Shielding / | home, and quite often,
A n " Poor /very| know /
self social but social Excellent Good Fair
. . . X . i’ poor rather not
isolating distancing distancing =@
when out where poss Y

Total 251| 100%| 1056| 100% 338| 100%]| 275| 100%| 524| 100%| 274| 100%| 139| 100%| 448| 100%
Very confident 47| 19% 180 17% 76| 22%|172| 63%| 95| 18%| 4 1% 3 2%| 31 7%
Fairly confident 119 47% 571 54% 164| 48%| 93| 34%|372| 71%)|183| 67%| 29| 21%|181| 40%
Not very confident 49| 20%| 136| 13% 44| 13%| 5 2%| 30 6%| 60 22%| 59| 43%| 77| 17%
Not at all confident 9 4% 55 5% 19 6%| O 0%| 6 1%| 12 4%)| 45| 32%| 23 5%
Don't know 27| 11% 114| 11% 36 11% 5 2%| 21 4%| 15 5% 3 2%| 136 30%
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Overall, do you think that the police presence in your local area is...?

Total Male Female Ageband Household social grade local authority area UR6_Code
under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1 person | 2person | 3perons |4+ person ABC1 C2DE North East West urban rural
Total 1660| 100%|  797[ 100% 863| 100%| 481| 100%| 249| 100%| 282| 100%| 266| 100%]| 382| 100%]| 275| 100%]| 667| 100%| 343| 100%| 375| 100%| 925| 100%| 735| 100%| 479| 100%| 505| 100%)| 676 100%)| 1345| 100%| 315 100%
Not enough 627 38% 302 38% 325 38%|170| 35%| 87| 35%|105| 37%|111| 42%)| 154 40%| 101| 37%)|260| 39%| 130| 38%| 136| 36%|330| 36%|297| 40%)|175| 36%|185| 37%]|268| 40%| 495| 37%|132| 42%
About right 730| 44%| 363| 46% 367| 42%|[219| 45%|123| 49%)| 130 46%)|114| 43%)|144| 38%|121| 44%|285| 43%|142| 41%[181| 48%|429| 46%|301| 41%)|223| 47%|225| 44%|281| 42%| 601 45%|128| 41%
Too much 33 2% 23 3% 10 1%| 25 5% 4 1% 1 0% 3 1% 1 0% 3 1% 6 1%| 18 5% 6 2%| 15 2%| 18 2%| 12 2% 9 2%| 13 2% 32 2% 1 0%
Don't know 270 16% 109 14% 161 19%| 67| 14%| 36| 14%| 47| 17%| 37| 14%| 84| 22%| 50| 18%|115| 17%| 53| 15%| 52| 14%)|152| 16%|119| 16%| 69| 14%| 87| 17%|114| 17%| 217| 16%| 53| 17%
Weighted
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
Shielding / viosuy at outrornome oontT
9 home, and quite often, n Poor /very| know /
self . X Excellent Good Fair
. . social but social poor rather not
isolating o X . E
istancina distancina AV

Total 251| 100%| 1056 100% 338| 100%]| 275| 100%| 524| 100%| 274| 100%| 139| 100%| 448| 100%
Not enough 114 46% 368| 35% 139 41%| 49| 18%|158| 30%| 153| 56%|117| 84%]| 150 34%
About right 95| 38%| 489| 46% 140| 41%|206| 75%)|342| 65%| 93| 34%| 5| 4%| 84| 19%
Too much 2l 1% 9 1% 22| 6% O] 0% 3| 1%| 9] 3%| 9| 6% 12| 3%
Don't know 40| 16% 190 18% 37| 11%| 20 7%| 22 4%| 19 7% 8 6%| 202 45%




<< Back

Which one of the following statements comes closest to your view of how the police in Scotland are handling the COVID19 lockdown?

Total Male Female Ageband Household social grade local authority area UR6_Code
under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1person | 2person | 3perons |4+ person ABC1 C2DE North East West urban rural
Total 1660| 100% 797| 100% 863| 100%| 481| 100%| 249| 100%)| 282| 100%| 266| 100%| 382| 100%| 275| 100%)| 667| 100%| 343| 100%| 375| 100%)| 925| 100%| 735| 100%| 479| 100%| 505| 100%| 676| 100%| 1345| 100%) 315| 100%
I fully support the approach taken by the police 757 46% 360 45% 397| 46%|188| 39%| 125 50%| 137| 49%|122| 46%| 185| 48%|126| 46%| 322 48%| 146 43%|163| 43%|435| 47%| 322 44%|235| 49%)|239| 47%|283| 42%| 601| 45%| 157 50%
DSprem dio e Gie by dio prts bl [ 77| 17%|  127| 16% 150| 17%| 74| 15%| 33| 13%| 41| 14%| 53| 20%| 75| 20%| 51| 18%|111| 17%| 47| 14%| 69| 18%|179| 19%| 98| 13%| 67| 14%| 96| 19%|115| 17%| 230| 17%| 46| 15%
some cases they are going too far
UG Eiem by i ke eifbreliy tie 37| 2% 23| 3% 14| 2%| 18| 4%| 4| 1%| 5| 2% 4] 2%| 6| 2| 5| 2| 11| 2%| 17| 5%| 3| 1%| 12| 1%| 25| 3%| 12| 2%| 5| 1%| 20 3%| 24| 2%| 13| 4%
COVID19 lockdown is too heavy handed
;:slfc"'c'g;i‘]?i‘;:'cdetake'°”ghe’ action to ensure 463| 28%| 220 28% 243| 28%|156| 32%| 77| 31%| 75| 27%| 66| 25%| 89| 23%| 72| 26%|176| 26%|108| 31%|107| 20%)|236| 26%|227| 31%|126| 26%|127| 25%|210| 31%| 387| 29%| 76| 24%
The police have no role in enforcing the COVIID19
lockdown: compliance should be a matter for 39 2% 26 3% 13 1%| 19 4%| 1 1%| 7 2%| 6 2%| 6 2%| 4 2%| 8 1%| 9 3%| 18 5%| 23 2%| 16 2%| 15 3%| 12 2%| 12 2%| 32 2%| 7 2%
individuals
None of the above 87| 5% 41 5% 46| 5%| 27| 6%| 9 3%| 17| 6%| 13| 5%| 21| 5%| 17| 6%| 38| 6%| 16| 5%| 16| 4%| 41| 4%| 46| 6%| 25| 5%| 26| 5%| 37| 5%| 72| 5%| 15| 5%
Weighted
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
Mostly at Out of home Don't
Shielding / | home, and | quite often, but
§ . . Poor /very| know /
self social social Excellent Good Fair
" " n A . . poor rather not
isolating distancing distancing
say
when out where poss
Total 251| 100%| 1056| 100% 338| 100%| 275| 100%| 524| 100%| 274| 100%)| 139| 100%| 448| 100%
| fully support the approach taken by the police 140| 56% 488| 46% 126 37%)| 219 80%| 303| 58%| 86| 31%| 15| 11%| 136/ 30%
DS ER O C I G by T el AR 34| 14%| 187 18% 53| 16%| 22| sw| 92| 18%| 60| 2206 15| 11%| 87| 19%
some cases thev are goina too far
The approach taken by the police to enforcing the o o o o o o , o
COVID19 lockdown is too heavy handed 6 % v % 12| 4% O] o% s 1| 10 4% 7 S| 13 %
U e G (L S e iie CEile 3D Gt 58| 23%| 282 27% 119| 35%| 25| 9%| 112 219|100 40%| 88| 63%| 120| 29%
public compliance
The police have no role in enforcing the COVIID19
lockdown: compliance should be a matter for 2 1% 22 2% 13 4%| 0 0%| 4 1%| 1 0%| 10 7%| 24 5%
individuals
None of the above 9 4% 60 6% 15 5%| 9 3% 7 1%| 8 3% 4 3%| 59| 13%
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To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with each of the following police measures in response to COVID-19?

| Ageband | Household | social grade | local authority area | UR6_Code
Total Male Female
| under 35 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+ | 1 person | 2 person | 3 perons |4+ person| ABC1 C2DE | North East West | urban rural
Asking people to provide a valid reason for being out of their home when challenged (stop and account)
Total 1660| 100% 797 100% 863| 100%| 481| 100%)| 249| 100%| 282| 100%| 266| 100%| 382| 100%| 275| 100%| 667| 100%| 343| 100%)| 375| 100%| 925| 100%| 735| 100%| 479| 100%| 505| 100%| 676| 100%| 1345| 100%| 315| 100%
Very comfortable 825 50% 378 47% 447| 52%|235| 49%| 128| 52%)| 140 50%|128| 48%|194| 51%)| 140 51%|331| 50%| 165| 48%)| 189 50%|460| 50%|365| 50%|247| 52%|269| 53%|308| 46%| 657| 49%)|168| 53%
Fairly comfortable 562| 34% 270 34% 292| 34%)|154| 32%| 90| 36%)|100| 35%| 85| 32%|132| 35%| 92| 34%)|222| 33%|127| 37%|121| 32%|327| 35%)|235| 32%| 147 31%|179| 35%| 236| 35%| 456 34%|106| 34%
Fairly uncomfortable 145! 9% 80 10% 65 8%| 48| 10%| 18 7%| 17 6%| 30| 11%| 33 9%| 28| 10%| 56 8%| 25 7%| 36 9%| 84 9%| 61 8%| 40 8%| 29 6%| 76| 11%| 124 9%| 21 7%
Very uncomfortable 99 6% 53 7% 46 5%| 36 8%| 6 3%| 20 7%| 18 7%| 18 5%| 11 4%| 43 6%| 23 T%| 22 6%)| 47 5%| 52 7%| 36 8%| 24 5%)| 39 6%| 80 6%| 19 6%
Don't know 29! 2% 16 2% 13 2% 9 2%| 6 2%| 6 2%| 4] 2%| 5 1%| 4 2%| 15 2%| 2 1%| 8 2%| 8 1%| 21 3%| 8 2%| 4 1%| 17 3%| 28 2%| 1 0%
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
Shielding / Mostly at h.ome, Out of home qglte Don't
and social often, but social n Poor /very| know /
self . ; . - Excellent Good Fair
. " distancing when | distancing where poor rather not
isolating
out poss say
Total 251| 100% 1056 100% 338| 100%| 275| 100%)| 524| 100%| 274| 100%| 139| 100%| 448| 100%
Very comfortable 154| 61% 493 47% 173| 51%| 183| 67%)|250| 48%| 127 46%| 67| 48%|197| 44%
Fairly comfortable 75|  30% 383 36% 100| 30%| 70| 25%)|226| 43%| 96| 35%| 27| 19%|144| 32%
Fairly uncomfortable 11! 4% 100 9% 33| 10%| 17 6%| 29 6%| 25 9%| 23| 16%| 51| 11%
Very uncomfortable 10 4% 57 5% 28 8%| 3 1%| 14 3%| 17 6%| 22| 16%| 42 9%
Don't know 1 0% 22 2% 4 1% 1 1%| 5 1%| 9 3% 1 0%| 13 3%
Arresting people who fail to comply with police instructions to return home
Total 1660| 100% 797 100% 863| 100%| 481| 100%)| 249| 100%| 282| 100%| 266| 100%| 382| 100%| 275| 100%| 667| 100%| 343| 100%)| 375| 100%| 925| 100%| 735| 100%)| 479| 100%| 505| 100%| 676| 100%)| 1345| 100%| 315| 100%
Very comfortable 784 47% 381 48% 403| 47%|201| 42%|129| 52%)| 130 46%|128| 48%|196| 51%)|128| 47%|333| 50%| 157| 46%)| 166| 44%|449| 49%|335| 46%|231| 48%|240| 48%|313| 46%| 632 47%|152| 48%
Fairly comfortable 531| 32% 242 30% 289 33%)|144| 30%| 85| 34%| 94| 33%| 84| 32%|124| 33%| 82| 30%)|220| 33%|109| 32%)|121| 32%|301| 33%|230| 31%|172| 36%)|152| 30%|207| 31%| 426 32%|105| 33%
Fairly uncomfortable 176 11% 95 12% 81 9%| 73| 15%| 13 5%| 26 9%| 30| 11%| 34 9%| 32| 12%| 63 9%| 39| 11%| 42| 11%|102| 11%| 74| 10%| 38 8%| 60| 12%| 78| 12%| 144 11%| 32| 10%
Very uncomfortable 120 7% 63 8% 58 7%| 54| 11%| 11 4%| 22 8%| 17 6%| 18 5%| 23 8%| 31 5%| 32 9%| 34 9%| 53 6%| 68 9%| 28 6%| 37 7%| 56 8%| 101 8%| 19 6%
Don't know 48 3% 16 2% 32 4%| 10 2%| 11 5%| 11 4%| 7 3%| 10 3%| 10 4%| 20 3%| 6 2%| 12 3%| 21 2%| 27 4%| 10| 2%| 16 3%| 22 3%| 42 3%| 6 2%
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
- Mostly at home, | Out of home quite Don't
Shielding / X X
and social often, but social . Poor /very| know /
self . ; . . Excellent Good Fair
. . distancing when | distancing where poor rather not
isolating
out poss say
Total 251| 100% 1056 100% 338| 100%| 275| 100%)| 524| 100%| 274| 100%| 139| 100%| 448| 100%
Very comfortable 151 60% 470 45% 157| 46%|166| 61%|246| 47%|123| 45%| 63| 46%|185| 41%
Fairly comfortable 67| 27% 366 35% 97| 29%| 79| 29%|191| 37%| 90| 33%| 36| 26%|135| 30%
Fairly uncomfortable 22 9% 116 11% 35| 10%| 11 4%| 53| 10%| 32| 12%| 20| 15%| 59| 13%
Very uncomfortable 9 4% 69 6% 40| 12%| 17 6%| 24 5%| 21 8%| 17| 12%| 42 9%
Don't know 2 1% 35 3% 9 3% 1 0%| 10 2%| 8 3%| 3 2%| 26 6%
Issuing people breaching the lockdown with penalty fines
Total 1660| 100% 797 100% 863| 100%| 481| 100%)| 249| 100%| 282| 100%| 266| 100%| 382| 100%| 275| 100%| 667| 100%| 343| 100%)| 375| 100%| 925| 100%| 735| 100%)| 479| 100%| 505| 100%| 676| 100%)| 1345| 100%| 315| 100%
Very comfortable 942| 57% 443 56% 498| 58%|259| 54%| 157 63%)|145| 51%|153| 58%|227| 59%)| 150 55%)|394| 59%| 193| 56%)| 205| 55%|544| 59%|398| 54%)|272| 57%|296| 59%|374| 55%| 760 57%)|181| 58%
Fairly comfortable 473| 28% 222 28% 250 29%)| 145| 30%| 66| 26%| 94| 33%| 70( 26%| 97| 25%| 81| 29%)|182| 27%| 99| 29%|112| 30%|255| 28%)|218| 30%| 139 29%|144| 29%| 189| 28%| 374 28%| 98| 31%
Fairly uncomfortable 119 7% 67 8% 52 6%| 44 9%| 12 5%| 15 5%| 19 7%| 28 T%| 17 6%| 38 6%| 21 6%| 43| 12%| 73 8%| 46 6%| 25 5%| 38 7%| 57 8%| 102 8%| 16 5%
Very uncomfortable 83 5% 43 5% 40 5%| 23 5% 6 3%| 21 7%| 15 6%| 17 4%| 17 6%| 31 5%)| 27 8% 7 2%| 34 4%| 49 7%| 28 6%| 15 3%)| 40 6%| 69 5%| 14 4%
Don't know 44 3% 21 3% 23 3%| 10 2%| 7 3% 7 2%| 7 3%| 13 3%| 11 4%| 22 3%| 3 1%| 8 2%| 19 2%| 25 3%| 15 3%| 12 2%| 17 3%| 39 3%| 5 1%
Lockdown status Rating police in local area
Shielding / Mostly at h.ome. Out of home qglte Don't
and social often, but social . Poor /very| know /
self . N . i Excellent Good Fair
. . distancing when | distancing where poor rather not
isolating
out poss say
Total 251| 100% 1056 100% 338| 100%| 275| 100%| 524 100%)| 274| 100%| 139| 100%)| 448| 100%
Very comfortable 170| 68% 587 56%: 179| 53%| 190 69%)|312| 60%| 144 53%| 71| 51%|223| 50%!
Fairly comfortable 55| 22% 319 30% 96| 28%| 66| 24%)|160| 31%| 94| 34%| 35| 25%|117| 26%
Fairly uncomfortable 19! 8% 64 6% 35| 10%| 8 3%| 34 6%| 19 7%| 18| 13%| 40 9%
Very uncomfortable 5 2% 54 5% 20 6% 9 3%| 15 3%| 10 4%| 11 8%| 37 8%
Don't know 2 1% 32 3% 8 2% 2 1%| 4 1%| 6 2%| 3 2%| 30 7%
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Which of the following measures would you be comfortable with the police using to maintain compliance with the COVID-19 lockdown?

Total Male Female Ageband Household social grade local authority area UR6_Code
under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1person | 2person [ 3perons |4+ person ABC1 C2DE North East West urban rural

Total 1660[ 100% 797] 100% 863 100%| 481] 100%] 249[ 100%)| 282] 100%| 266] 100%| 382] 100%)| 275] 100%| 667] 100%| 343[ 100%)| 375] 100%)| 925 100%| 735[ 100%| 479] 100%| 505] 100%| 676[ 100%] 1345 100%| 315[ 100%
Roadblocks asking motorists to justify their journeys 976| 59% 467 59% 509| 59%|291| 60%|167| 67%|152| 54%|146| 55%|220| 58%|169| 61%|406| 61%|185 54%|215| 57%|532| 58%|443| 60%|294| 61%|314| 62%|368| 54%| 780| 58%|196| 62%
Asking people to report others who breach the rules (e | g\ g0l 301|499 413| 48%|278| 58%|135| 54%|126| 45%|114| 43%|151| 40%|131| 48%|319| 48%)|164| 48%|190| 51%|470| 519|333| 45%|234| 49%|254| 50%|316| 47%| 656| 49%|148| 47%
by holding or attending gatherings)
S GRS WA E R O 554 33%|  283| 36% 271| 31%|136| 28%| 95| 38%| 87| 31%| 96| 36%|139| 37%| 88| 3206|243| 36%|112| 33%|111| 30%|316| 34%|238| 32%|141| 29%|190| 38%|223| 33%| 454| 34%|100| 32%
photograph people making unessential journeys
Analysis of social media accounts (Twitter, Instagram, | g,q| 550l 545/ 3196 283| 33%|160| 33%| 86| 35%| 82| 20%| 85| 32%|115| 30%| 83| 30%|212| 32%|105| 319%|129| 34%|307| 33%|222| 30%|155| 320%|157| 31%|216| 32%| 426| 32%|102| 32%
Facebook etc) to identify those breaching the lockdown
Naming and shaming on social media 360| 22% 197 25% 163| 19%| 77| 16%| 40| 16%| 62| 22%| 65| 24%|115| 30%| 71| 26%|163| 24%| 60| 179%| 66| 18%|201| 22%|159| 22%| 82| 17%|109| 22%|169| 25%| 300 22%| 60| 19%
Weighted

Lockdown status Rating police in local area

Mostly at ;

Shielding / home, and Qut @i [0Eme IDGrif
. quite often, but . Poor /very| know /
self social L N Excellent Good Fair
isolating distancing social distancing poor rather not

- where poss say
Total 251] 100%|  1056] 100% 338] 100%| 275] 100%| 524] 100%)| 274] 100%| 139] 100%] 448[ 100%
Roadblocks asking motorists to justify their journeys 155 62% 590 56% 225 67%|171| 62%|312| 60%|157| 57%| 99| 71%|236| 53%
gj'ﬂz%ﬁi"s:eaﬁ’e:j’iz;‘;’;‘::i:::; breachtherules (i€ | 1551 4o05|  508| 48% 167| 50%|137| 50%| 275 53%|139| 51%| 70| 50%|182| 41%
:’;(‘)’:g;:’l)’;]e[::ﬁ:‘e°:g§é:‘ :’L:‘:g;‘::tz:lric;i:‘n‘e"vs 103| 41% 347| 33% 101| 30%|108| 39%|166| 320%| 92| 34%| 55| 40%|131| 29%
AU €1 STEED [MCEIEV RIS (s, SEEE, 87| 35% 352 33% 84| 25%|102| 37%|163| 319%| 89| 33%| 51| 36%|123| 27%
Facebook etc) to identify those breaching the lockdown
Naming and sh on social media 83] 33w  218] 21% 55| 16%| 66| 24%|113] 22%| 75| 27%| 27| 19%| 79| 18%

Weighted



